900262139 07/31/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Geocode, Inc.		07/31/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Geocode-LA, Inc.
Street Address:	1800 Diagonal Road, Suite 600
City:	Alexandria
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22314
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3182988	GEOCODE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 703-646-8559
Email: cb@geocode-la.com
Correspondent Name: Carl M. Burnett

Address Line 1: 1800 Diagonal Road, Suite 600
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl M. Burnett
Signature:	/Carl M. Burnett/
Date:	07/31/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Geoocde Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 318

TRADEMARK REEL: 005081 FRAME: 0460

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Geocode, Inc, a Delaware corporation with a place of business of Suite 600, 1800 Diagonal Road, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark "GEOCODE" ("the Mark") in connection with computer software for computing and identifying an exact location and time by creating a numeric geospatial coordinate measurement representation used in the field of geospatial analysis; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 3,182,988, registered on December 12, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Geocode-LA, Inc. a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at Suite 600, 1800 Diagonal Road, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all right, title, and interest in said mark, along with the registrations together with the good will symbolized by the mark throughout the world along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the trademark

ASSIGNOR		
CalM. Quent	July 31, 2013	
Geocode, Inc.	Date	-
Name: Carl M. Burnett		

Title: President & CEO

RECORDED: 07/31/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005081 FRAME: 0461